OP \$65.00.00 78131701

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI18164

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lan Macleod & Company Limited		01/29/2024	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	lan Macleod Distillers Limited
Street Address:	Peter Russell House
Internal Address:	2 Youngs Rd; E. Mains Industrial Estate
City:	Broxburn
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH52 5LY
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78131701	MARSHAL
Serial Number:	78163671	RAFFLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7042456515

Email: bdavis@vlplawgroup.com,trademarks@vlplawgroup.com

Brian M Davis **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 5960 Fairview Rd; Suite 400

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN DAVIS
SIGNATURE:	BRIAN DAVIS
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Ian Macleod and Company Limited to Ian Macleod Distillers Limited (29 Jan 2024)#page1.tif source=Assignment Ian Macleod and Company Limited to Ian Macleod Distillers Limited (29 Jan 2024)#page2.tif source=Assignment Ian Macleod and Company Limited to Ian Macleod Distillers Limited (29 Jan 2024)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0803

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 29th day of January 2024 BETWEEN:

(1) Ian Macleod and Company Limited (also written as Ian Macleod & Company Limited, Ian Macleod & Co. Limited, Ian Macleod & Co. Ltd.) (Company No. SC043532) of Peter Russell House, 2 Youngs Road, East Mains Industrial Estate, Broxburn, West Lothian, EH52 5LY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part, and

(2) Ian Macleod Distillers Limited (Company No. SC032696) of Peter Russell House, 2 Youngs Road, East Mains Industrial Estate, Broxburn, West Lothian, EH52 5LY, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks shown in the attached Schedule One (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Marks");

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:

- Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest to the Trade Marks
 including goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other
 remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date
 hereof.
- 2. Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0804

on this 29th day of January 2024
Signature: Widne Shape
Name:Michael Younger
Position:Company Secretary
Witness signature: L. Burt
Signed for and on behalf of lan Macleod Distillers Limited
on this 29th day of January 2024
Signature:Michael Younger
Position:Director
Witness signature: Laupt.

Signed for and on behalf of Ian Macleod and Company Limited

Schedule One

Mark	Proprietor	Country	Class(es) Status		Filing Date	Filing No.	Registration	Registration No. Renewal Date	Renewal Date
	•	•					Date		
ISLE OF SKYE	lan Macleod & Co.	European	5 32 33	REGISTERED 11-Feb-2000 001504877	11-Feb-2000		09-Apr-2001	001504877	11-Feb-2030
	Limited	Union							
SMOKE ON THE	lan Macleod & Co.	European	5 32 33	REGISTERED 18-Jul-2001		002324523	27-Feb-2003	002324523	18-Jul-2031
WATER	Limited	Union							
THE SIX ISLES	lan Macleod & Co.	European	5 32 33	REGISTERED 30-Jan-2004	30-Jan-2004	003632494	27-Jun-2005	003632494	30-Jan-2034
	Limited	Union							
ISLE OF SKYE	lan Macleod & Co.	United	5 32 33	REGISTERED	11-Feb-2000	REGISTERED 11-Feb-2000 UK00901504877 09-Apr-2001	09-Apr-2001	UK00901504877 11-Feb-2030	11-Feb-2030
	Limited	Kingdom							
SMOKE ON THE	lan Macleod & Co.	United	5 32 33	REGISTERED 18-Jul-2001		UK00902324523 27-Feb-2003	27-Feb-2003	UK00902324523 18-Jul-2031	18-Jul-2031
WATER	Limited	Kingdom							
THE SIX ISLES	lan Macleod & Co.	United	5 32 33	REGISTERED	30-Jan-2004	REGISTERED 30-Jan-2004 UK00903632494 27-Jun-2005	27-Jun-2005	UK00903632494 30-Jan-2034	30-Jan-2034
	Limited	Kingdom							
MARSHAL	Ian Macleod & Co.	United	33	REGISTERED	REGISTERED 29-May-2002 78/131701	78/131701	16-Sep-2003	2765782	16-Sep-2033
	Ltd.	States							-
RAFFLES	lan Macleod and	United	33	REGISTERED 13-Sep-2002	13-Sep-2002	78/163671	01-Dec-2009	3720022	01-Dec-2029
	Company Limited	States							

TRADEMARK REEL: 008341 FRAME: 0806

RECORDED: 02/09/2024